
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized^ by Law to be issued by the icveral Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 21st
day of February 1874.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland.

Eoyal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company. . .

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland . . .

Union Bank of Scotland .. „,

Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1
Company &|

North of Scotland Banking Company.

Clydesdale Banking Company
City of Glasgow Bank .

Caledonian Banking Company

.

Name of the Firm.

/ The Governor and Company of the Bank )
\ of Scotland f

Eoyal Bank of Scotland

British Lin6n Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

f Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

. 53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

196962

223238

174560

205685

166332

226908

75410

140760

171695

207918

29141

Under £5.

433056

451287

350897

506507

385196

504629

97103

140009

329984

451131

56898

Total.

630018

674525

525457

712192

551529

731538

172513

280769

501679

659050

86039

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

296198

502286

172024

419802

359013

353944

123155

151151

277958

623623

55156

Silver.

77234

118313

57316

52100

58512

76801

17184

16842

49120

41074

6118

Total.

373432

620600

229340

471903

417525

430745

140339

167993

327078

664697

61274

ere y certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the
exception of v

.,. j, )> nave held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

Dated this 6th day of March 1874,
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W. H, COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties. Cn


