AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 21st day of February 1874.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence,	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	(of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	196962	433056	630018	296198	77234	373432
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	223238	451287	674525	502286	118313	620600
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	174560	350897	525457	172024	57316	229340
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	205685	506507	712192	419802	52100	471903
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	166332	385196	551529	359013	58512	417525
Union Bank of Scotland		Edinburgh	454346	226908	504629	731538	353944	76801	430745
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen Town and County Banking	Aberdeen	70133	75410	97103	172513	123155	17184	140339
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	140760	140009	280769	151151	16842	167993
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company		274321	171695	329984	501679	277958	49120	327078
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	207918	451131	659050	623623	41074	664697
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	. 53434	29141	56898	86039	55156	6118	61274

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.